Clark ADR D.3 1983

The completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected are ministration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as reques	2011年度2月1日日本大学工作中国中国共享的企业企业工作中国共享的企业工作中国共享的产生工作工作。
ERSONAL INFORMATION	
AME: FIEITIRO ISOBAL	
OME ADDRESS: 1776 Provell St. Vanicource	15
EGISTRATION NUMBER 07425 SEX: ms (c. AGE: =	72
CCUPATION Kard	
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on artnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)	by yourself or in
MPLOYER: Frwell Tumber Co	
IARRIED?	
AME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Latauge Longa	-
DDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: 1776 Powell It Have	ouver B
AMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Locko, atour	ii,
Massari.	
DDRESS OF CHILDREN: 1776 Powell Stummenwell	SG-now
APAR ATT AND A 2	
	- <del>-</del>
	articulars given)
TATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and pa	articulars given)
TATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particle of the control of the	articulars given)
TATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particular to the second sec	articulars given)
TATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particles of the control of the	articulars given)
TATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particular to the control of th	rticulars given)
TATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particular to the control of th	rticulars given)
TATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particle of the control of the	articulars given)
TATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particular to the control of th	articulars given)
TATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particular and descriptions).  BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:	rticulars given)
TATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particles of the control of the	rticulars given)
TATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particular in the control of th	rticulars given)
TATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars).  BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:  INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)	
ATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars).  BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:  INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)	
A TAXES (Amount and where payable)  ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)	
ATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars).  BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:  INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)	

EKESL IN' (	3. GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON, HAVING ANY INT
7m	2. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS.
E PIXTURI	STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:  1. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE  EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL  A CONTRACT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL  A CONTRACT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL  A CONTRACT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL  A CONTRACT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL  A CONTRACT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL  A CONTRACT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL  A CONTRACT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL  A CONTRACT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL  A CONTRACT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL  A CONTRACT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL  A CONTRACT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL  A CONTRACT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL  A CONTRACT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL  A CONTRACT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL  A CONTRACT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL  A CONTRACT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL  A CONTRACT AND MACHINERY AND MACHINERY AND PROPERTY
	6. IF PARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS, SOWN:
<del>),</del>	4. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. 5. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
	3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:  2. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS.
	STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
	2. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS:  8. STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST:  9. IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN.

4 IN	URANCE CARRIE	D ON ABOVE PRO	PERTY:	
5. Mo	ORTGAGES, LIENS	AND OTHER C	LAIMS ON PROPERT	Y IN POSSESSION OF
6. MO	NEYS OWING TO	YOU (State if any o	f these debts assigned an	nd if so, to whom)
7. BO	ods, debenture	S, SHARES, STOCK	S OR OTHER SECURI	TIES (State whereabouts)
	IK ACCOUNTS:	ml ml		
10. INT	EREST IN ANY EST	ATES OR TRUSTS:	21	
IL SAF	ETY DEPOSIT BOX			
LIABILI  1. PER	TIES: SONAL DEBTS:			
2 TRA	DE DEBTS:	m(:		
I, the	undersigned, hereby	voluntarily turn ove	er to the Custodian all my	property in the protected
Leerti very desc nd indire	ify that the above in cription in any protect	formation is true and eted area in British (	complete and fully disc	stock, debentures, bonds loses all my property of all my liabilities direct
FOR DEF	Witness ARTMENTAL USI			

## INFORMATION FROM R.G.M.P.

Date Mar. 1443 Our Pile No. 11701 Full Name ISOGAI, Heijiro (Surname in Block Letters) Age Mar 1/1911 Registration No. 07425 Male - Female (check) Former Address 1776 Powell St., Vancouver B.C. Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (check) RETURNED TO JAPAN S. S. GENERAL MEIGS 2nd AUGUST, 1946 Present Address Married - Single Name of Wife (check) Name of Husband Name of Father Towain Registered with Custodian Requested by J.Spratt (Yes or No) the list 6

Custodian of Enemy Property, TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ 342.

Royal Bank Building,
Vancouver, B.C.

(170)

Dear Sir:

Re: ISOGAI, Heljiro #07425

This will acknowledge the sum of \$ 57.87 received from you on account of the above mentioned which has been accounted for by this office in the proper manner.

There has been no No. 2 Receipt issued in

Yours truly.

. G. COBURN,

Supervising Treasury Officer.

FGC/EJ.

this instance.

711 Stock Exchange Bldg., 475 Howe Street, Vancouver, B.C. Oct. 21/46 Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ 600" Vancouver, B.C. Dear Sir: 11701 Re: ISOGAI, Heijiro #07425 Please note that the above has been repatriated to Japan. At the time of repatriation, the following transactions too : place: Cash turned in - - - - - - Nil Draft Issued - - - - - - - 400.00 It will be seen that this Japanese is indebted to the Department on account of repetriation in the amount of \$ 400.00 . Therefore should you receive further funds on this account such funds should be turned into this office. It will be applied first to recoun the expenditure made and, second, if there is any surplus such surplus will be remitted to Japan for the account of the Japanese in question. F. COBURN, Supervising Treasury Officer. FGC/EJ.

## TRANSLATION

Document stamp cancelled ( by personal ( stamp of ( S. Kitagawa

Power of Attorney

I hereby appoint

Shichizo Hamagawa 1776 Powell St. Vancouver, B.C. Dominion of Canada

Permanent domicile, 2/2083 Iso Oeza Yonehara Machi Sakata Gun Shigaken Japan

to be trustee of my unmoveable property until effect has been given by the authorized Government office to my application to transfer property registered in my name to it's rightful owner.

Impression of Personal Stamp

of S. Kitagawa

Dated Nov. 25, 1935.

Signed Sotoya(?) Kitagawa 1884 Iso Oaza Yonehara Machi Sakata Gun Shigaken Japan

Certified a true translation of the document in Japanese presented this day by Mr. Ian Macpherson, Office of the Custodian of Enemy Property, Vancouver, B. C.

Postal Censors

thessed by ASBCack

slice of the Pagos in and for th

## DÓMINION OF CANADA PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

In the Matter of Portion of Lots 11 and 12 of South West quarter, Section 9, Township 15, Map 118, District of New Westminsters

3. Sannosuke WAKAHARA

of the city

of Slocan

in the Province of British Columbia,

Bo Bolemnly Beclare that

I purchased the percel of land above described from Sotoya KITAGAWA and have paid in full the purchase price agreed upon between the said Sotoya KITAGAWA and myself, and I am entitled to a Deed convey-ing title free of encumbrance.

I am credibly informed that the said Sotoya ZITAGAWA died in Japan and that all of his heirs are known to se and are at present in Japan, and as unable to procure a conveyance of title to the land, to my name, as desired by me.

AND I make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing it to be true, and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath, and by virtue of the "CANADA EVIDENCE ACT."

DECLARED before me at

Stocke Cety in the Province of British Columbia this

4 th day of January

A.D. 1945

~8amossakezsahakaza\_

A Commissions for them distingth within british Commission

Dated

IN THE MATTER OF

CALL STATE OF BUILDING

STATUTORY DECLARATION

Towns 1

The William Stationers Co. Ltm. Vascoives, B. C. Legs Forms for the Four Western Provinces

#### Files 4823, 10701

DOMINION OF CANADA PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

In the Matter of Portions of Lots 11 and 12 of S.W. ; Sec. 9, Tep. 15, Map 118, N.W.D.

To wit:

3. Relitro 1800AT

of the

TASHEE .

in the Province of British Columbia,

Be Selemnly Berlare that on the 13th day of May, 1941, I, acting as agent for Botoya KITAGAWA and duly authorized by him, received from Sannosuke WAKAHARA

the sum of \$100.00.

The said sum of \$100.00 represented the final payment owing to Setoya KITAGAWA by Sunnosuke WAKAHARA in respect to the purchase of the parcel of land above described.

The said sum of \$100,00 was duly Transmitted by me to Setoya KITAGAWA, and I hereby believe that Sennosuke WAKAMARA is no further indebted to Setoya KITAGAWA or his estate, and is entitled to a conveyance of title of the property above described.

AND I make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing it to be true, and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath, and by virtue of the "CANADA EVIDENCE ACT."

DECLARED before me at

in the Province of British Columbia this

25 day of Oh A.D. 1945

Dated

IN THE MATTER OF

STATUTORY

fins Williams Stattomary Co. Ltm., Vancouvers, B. C.

January 27th, 1945.

Mr. Heijiro IROSAI, Meg. No. 07425, Market, D. G.

Dor dr

Res Perties of Lote 11 & 12 of 10% of Sec. 9, Tp. 15, Mars 118, State . Mars. Marsha

the have had no reply from you to our letter of the loth inst., in reference to symmets and by ir. Yakehard on the purchase trice of the above described property, from Sr. Sotoya SI7ASSVA.

This percel of land and been cold by the (autodian and the proceeds of make are being told pending definite information as to show they should be paid.

The large terms of the second of the second

The side require from you a statement aboutes all a same same to you on account of any fittendant statement details and the date on which they care the sitten to date of the little same for the full agreet of the purposes of the same for the full agreet of the purposes of the same for the full agreet of the purposes of the same for the full agreet of the purposes.

If you so not hold former of Attorney for Sr. Linapana will you since inform us shot sufferly you have for accepting when my onto, finding us any documents you hold in this composition, as evidence.

Tours truly.

We thank you in anticipation for your assistance.

Yours truly,

Inn Macpherson, Title Passiner.

Intil.

statements unde in the two Statutory Docisretions eppear

se accept the fewer of Attorney gives to Sr. Shingalla as being valid, we still have so meers of any consection

between ar. Salkuans and ar. INCAI or of any authority siven by Mr. Managama to ar. INCAI to collect the pay-

ments due from Sr. PAGAMARA.

·Total 門網末開置 Tiele Besident. foodorious usi estern eauch some they at sollie attit of free of freemon tanights out that founder on resists most anottouriest metalic year ebion ad 11 . ANAMAMAN outland . all mout anaddoursant to PRESENTAL THE OFFICE STREET, DESCRIPTION OF STREET, ST and most co.cots to smarryng and badoalloo ad throutun tally to IADOSI outlies are north a strongs of omine? to To should be pleased if you will usk your admit AMADATIN septod to seem add nit abnosts addit tall bon you I social from Mr. Malanak on account of the purchase graces. the southoo of landel outlied . The bestroutus man also Posts towness of all the tanger of the the towner that any be the chickles that show more appears on the side Midamagary and tampal mort case Malataki oritash to roubset a fast between onto old anaget at at 1800s1 thus? tack has 4.0.6 antisted on bolits are filliblian said Income and the Adams of the the section and Indah Indiana becaming althuals the tast this granul to our of befred four supervisor, Mr. E.S., Edmin, Slocon, Fo-

File No. 11701 Petruary 15, 1947. GENERAL SUMMARY Her KOGAL. Heiliro - Reg. No. 07/25. Mr. Sammonike WAKAHATA, Pile 1823 was the owner of an agreement of sake dated May 31, 1932, from Sotoya KITAGAWA, covering the parcel of land described as : Portion of Lots LL & L2 of S.W.; of Sec. 9, Twp. 15, New 118, Sumicipality of Maple Ridge, D. N. W. He stated that, on May 13, 1941, he had made the final payment, \$100.00, on the purchase price to Reijiro ISOGAT, as agent of Sotoya KITAGAWA. After correspondence with the Department of Labour and various apanese interested, ISOGAT made a declaration to the effect that he had received \$100.00 from Sannosuke WAKAHARA, representing final payment owing to Sotoya KITAGAWA in respect to the purchase of the land described above. This money was received by him in his capacity as agent of Sotoya KITAGAWA and transmitted to Sotoya KITAGAWA. ISOGAI further declared that he believed WAKAHARA to be no longer indebted to Sotoya KITAGAWA and to be entitled to title of the property. The property has since been sold but the proceeds have not been remitted to Sannosuke WAKAHARA due to the fact that he could not procure receipts covering the beliance of the purchase price and also due to the fact that ISOGAT had no written authority to set for Sotoya KITAGAWA. It is reported that Sotoya KITAGAWA has died since returning to Japan. It would not appear that ISOGAI had any interest in the y nor received any renumeration for collecting and forwarding STORE SE STORES This summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file. CG

#### TARTITY STOKET

#### in: ISOCAT, Helling - Res. No. 07425.

The following claims were filed against ISOGAI, Heijirer

This claim was later withdrawn.

## 

TSOTALL was the Landblord of South and the Class Covers 5 months The latter 19.0, ISOGRE states ? Will you transfer the doubt of 150.00 bits 10 to be seen to the unpaid account of Hacktro Editar or his taker. In the seen to be the unpaid account of Hacktro Editar or his taker. In the seen the seen to be the taker. It is seen to be the the seen to be seen to be

## 

This claim was submitted to ISOSAT who replied on March 20, 1946 "I on williams to pay the unputd debit of \$8.50 claimed". For Jame relate like was not done at the time and the claim is being paid on this date.

## 

Rhile obscing with the Vencover Constal Rospital, by telephone. resubting the claim of \$2.50, they remtioned the fact that a claim of \$29.00 for Mrs. Delliro Decki was still unpaid. This claim was in connection with confidence in 1967. The V. C. S. savised that they had cointited this laim to the Decki C. S. G. Anter the Dept. of Labour, but that it was rejected. In was seven missilized to the Japanese.

There are no funds in Mrs. Heljiro's Account, File 12527, and both the and her bushend have returned to Japan. In view of the fact that this late appears to be correctly filed, we are paying to the Yandouver General Rospital, the balance standing to the credit of Heljiro Indial after the too oblide continuating classes are paid, namely \$7,80 to

This file reveals no other liabilities.

the above commany to condicted to be in accordance with the

#### PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

## Re: ISOGAI, Heijiro - Reg. No. 07425.

ISOGAI signed a declaration to the Custodian on March 22, 1942, while at Tashme, to which he had been evacuated on March 12, 1942.

CHATTELS: He declared a paper cutting machine at 1776 Powell St. This machine was moved to 604 East Cordova Street in the name of Hachiro ISOTANI, File 8275, ownerof 1776 Powell Street and later found to belong to ISOGAI.

This paper cutting machine was advertised and sold by tender to Toronto Type Foundry Co. Ltd, on January 15, 1947, for the sum of \$160.00. Cost of assembling the machine, advertising and appraising amounted to \$50.70, leaving a net balance of \$109.30.

#### MONEYS OWING:

A refund of 1% Wage Deduction amounting to \$4.87, for the first six months of 1941 was received from the Provincial Collector.

Refunds of B. C. E. R. Security Deposits for light, \$5.00 and gas \$5.00 were also received. These amounts were all credited to ISOGAI's account

## LIFE

INSURANCE: We were advised on February 4, 1946 that ISOGAI requested the cash surrender value of Policy 109754352 in the name of his daughter, Ikuko. The cash surrender cheque amounted to \$33.81 and was remitted, through this office, to ISOGAI, on April 17, 1946. The policy was with the Prudential Insurance Co. of America.

On February 20, 1946, the Prudential Insurance Co. advised that ISOGAI requested the cash surrender value of policy M-5423,694, in his name. They were advised to remit the surrender value cheque to this office, in the usual manner. The file does not reveal that this was done and it is presumed that the Insurance Co. remitted the proceeds directely to ISOGAI.

#### Statement of Account

#### Credits Debits 1% Wage deduction \$4.87 Assembling paper cutting machine: \$9.50 B.C.E.R. security Free balance remitted to D. of L.: \$57.87 \$10.00 deposits: J. J. Gibbons - Advertising: \$36.20 Ross Auctioneers - Appraising: Sale of paper cutter \$5.00 machine: \$160.00 Payment of Heijiro ISOTANI's claim: \$50.00 " Vancouver General \$174.87 Hospital's claim: \$16.30 \$174.87

This summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

C. Girand

Philo Rose, 827,1 (2 1 1/0) Pos TA GROOM April 6th, 1944 From: Mr. Milson In connection with the paper cutting machine which was found on Eachiro ISOTANI's property. File No. 2275, and placed in Storage on November 20th, 1912, this machine belongs to Helliro ISOGAL, File No. 11701. Will you kindly change your records accordingly. We have written Hachiles ISONANT in regard to the ownership of the jeweller's cabinet found on Mr. premises. GDM/GH wouldnot recent constant

#### MEMORANDUM

The following tenders were opened in Mr. Shear's office on Monday, 6th January, 1947:

## PARCEL MAN - PAPER CUTTING MACHINE - PILO #11701

Tenderer Amount Deposit Valuation Remarks

Toronto Type Foundry Co.Ltd. \$160.00 \$16.00 \$100.00 B.C. Printers Supply 75.00 7.50

PARCEL \*B" - BELGIAN PLOW - File #1458 (Enemy Section)

\$ 35.00

PARCEL CO - PAIRBANKS WORSE 6 H.P. ENGINE - Pile #3325

\$ 75.00

PARCEL "D" - GLOVE MAKING MACHINERY - F11e #11959/11204

P. Heasman \$ 60.00 --- \$450.00

R.T. Muir recommends accepting highest offer.

#### PARCEL "E" - BILLIARD TABLE - File #3987

A.W. Downey		\$251.00 \$25	.10 \$275.00
Forsythe & Tes	他的形式都有两种性的。		.00
Dr. H.B. McGre	gor	75.00 7	.65
W.E. Dempsey		25.00 2	.50

#### PARCEL OF - TAYLOR SAFE

\$175.00 re-conditioned 350.00

#### PARCEL "G" - ACME ENGINE - File #4592

John Leeson \$ 55.00 \$55.00 \$125.00

Before the above tenders were dealt with we received a telephone call from Mr. Woodhall in which he informed us that an offer for the Billiard Table would reach us on Tuesday morning. No indication whatever was given him of the valuation of this billiard table. The offer which he made was for \$400. - and there seemed to be no reason why this offer should not be accepted, even although it had not been received by the time stated in the advertisement.

ROSS AUCTIONEERS

APPRAISERS

HEAD OFFICE & AUCTION ROOMS 771 EAST HASTINGS STREET VANCOUVER, B. C.

TELEPHONE HASTINGS 4421

WE WILL SELL YOUR GOODS BY AUCTION WE WILL BUY YOUR GOODS FOR CASH WE WILL MANDLE YOUR GOODS ON CONSIGNMENT

Custodian of Enemy Property Royal Bank Building

December 20th 46

Dear Sir;

I Glen W. Ross did on the 20th day of December 1946 personaly inspect and appraise a schollows

l Burroughs & Watts billiard table with all accessories

size 6x12

at

\$275.00

Apprasial fee

\$7.50

Fil 398/

Also 1 Hand power paper cutter \$100.00

Apprasial fee

\$5.00

722 \* 11701

Hoping this is to your satisfaction

Yours truly

Ross auctioneers

per gl

lows

copy on file 3497

### LICEARDED RESIDENCE OF CHARPERS

(Aprint from Another Seles)

Pag 10: 11701

top other Enformation! Periods Topics of the Service 6, 1949.

Charles at the Assessment APERA ISBNIS RAIS

> 6100.00 VALUATION:

1260.00

COMPRESS APPROVATE

PURCELLURE S TOTAL MAIR: Perceive Type To mary Co., Like

576 Segmour St., Vancouver, B.C.

COGUPATION:

(state if purchase price already paid or Jan. 15/47 - \$16.00 Paid in Colle Arrangements made)

encombrances, ip any:

NIL

1360.00 Paper cutting machine. der of other established

26th March, 1947.

#### **EMORANTAL**

#### Total Paper Sultaine Laghine

The above paper outling machine belonged to Heljire ISOGAT and was advertised and tenders called for in December 1946. The fallowing tenders were received:

Toronto Type Foundry Co., Ltd. \$160.00 B.G. Printers Supply 75.00

Ross Ameticanous apprecised this machine for \$100.00 and to tender of the Toronto Type Foundry Co., Ltd. was accepted.

THE VANCOUVER GENERAL HOSPITAL

IN ACCOUNT WITH

JAN 3 1947 19

Mrs Heijiro Isogai

1776 Powell St., City

HOSPITAL NUMBER

Apr 11/42

•	Now Mar 31 19 42 to Apr			
Baby	11 DAYS AT 8 3.00 PE			00
	DAYS AT S .50 PER	DAY	5	50
	DAYS AT S PER	DAY		
	ANAESTHETIC SERVICES			
	OPERATING ROOM		10	00
	SPECIAL DRUGS			
	LABORATORY EXAM			50
	PHYSIOTHERAPY — — —			
	X-RAYS			
	CARDIOGRAPH			
	Dressings a Intravenous Solutions			
	SPECIAL NURSE'S MEALS			
	DIETARY			
	BLOOD DONOR'S FEE			
	TELEPHONE			
	MIRCELLANEOUS			
	BROUGHT FORWARD FROM ACCOUNT N	•		
	PAYMENTS	TOTAL	8 49	00
			49	

WHEN REFERRING TO THIS ACCOUNT PLEASE QUOTE HOSPITAL NUMBER



# The Ilmidential

INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERIC

HOME OFFICE! NEWARK N. J.

est ace

Pol. 109754352 Isogai Insurance

Department of the Secretary of State Office of the Custodian, 506 Royal Bank Bldg., Rastings & Granville, Vancouver, B. G., Carada

Attention: Mr. P. Douet,
Administration Dept.

EVACUATION SECTION

Gentlemen:

lire. Heyiro Isogai of 138 lst Ave., Tashme, B. C., has requested the cash surrender value of the above mentioned policy which was issued on the life of her daughter, Ikuko Isogai. The cash surrender value of the policy is \$33.81. We are, however, withholding settlement, pending proper authorization from your office.

Yours truly,

JCM:SHS

SHOULD REPLY BE RECESSARY, PLEASE ADDRESS WRITER, MENTION DATE OF THIS LETTER, AND FURNISH POLICY NUMBER.